

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21632-21640/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2012 in RP No.244-252/2012 of  
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SURESH BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMILA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
  
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as for  
respondent No.3 Assistant Registrar, Co-operative Societies.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order impugned in  
the present petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed  
accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master